JACKSONVILLE City of Jacksonville Beach 11 North Third Street

Jacksonville Beach, Florida
BEAC H Agenda

Board of Adjustment

Tuesday, February 5, 2019 7:00 PM Council Chambers

MEMORANDUM TO:

Members of the Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida

Board Members:

The following Agenda of Business has been prepared for consideration and action at the Regular Meeting of the
Board of Adjustment.

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
Jeff Truhlar (Chairperson), Francis Reddington (Vice-Chairperson), Scott Cummings, John Moreland, Sylvia
Osewalt
Alternates: Lucas Snyder
Gary Cater
EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION
APPROVAL OF MINUTES  January 2, 2019
CORRESPONDENCE None
OLD BUSINESS None

NEW BUSINESS
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, February 5, 2019
a. Case Number: BOA 18-100181

Applican/Owner: Anateresa Chueca

Agent: Ron Keiser

Property Address: 65 Fairway Lane

Parcel ID: 179453-0000

Current Zoning: RS-1

Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)

34-336(eX(1)c.2, for a side yard setback of 5 feet, in lieu of 10 feet required
and; 34-336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 24 feet in lieu of 30 feet
required; to allow a screen room addition to an existing singie-family
dwelling, for property legally described as a part of Government Lot 12,
Section 4, Township 3 South, Range 29 East.

Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests.

Notes:
b. Case Number: BOA 18-100201
Applicant/Qwner: Jill Reyman
Agent: Rodney McDougal
Property Address: 1687 Roberts Drive
Parcel ID: 179459-1028
Current Zoning: RS-3
Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-338(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 19 feet, in lieu of 30 feet required;
and 34-338(e)(1)e., for 47.5% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; to
allow replacement of a screen room at an existing single-family dwelling, for
property, legally described as Lot 14, Seabreeze Square.
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests.
Notes:
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, February 5, 2019
c. Case Number: BOA 18-100231

Applicant/Owner: Cinthia F. Lang

Agent: Oghten Vojnovic

Property Address: 39 South 35" Avenue

Parcet ID: 181486-0000

Current Zoning: RS-1

Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)

Miscellaneous Info:

34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 18 feet, in lieu of 25 feet required,
and 34-336(e}(1)c.2, for a westerly side yard setback of 5 feet, in lieu of 10 feet
required, and 34-336(e)(1)e. for 68.6% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum,
and 34-373(d) for a parking area setback of 2 feet in lieu of 5 feet required, to
allow for the construction of a new single-family dwelling, for property legally
described as Lot 9, Block 6, Atlantic Shores Oceanfront Division “A".

One previous variance request, 17-100180.

Notes:
d. Case Number: BOA 18-100235
Applicant: Georgia Kay Papevies Life Estate
Owner: American Classic Homes
Agent: Michael O’Neal
Property Address: 231 South 21 Avenue
Parcel ID: 179316-0000
Current Zoning: RM-2
Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-340(e)(1)c.2, for a side yard setback and a corner side yard setback each 5
feet, in lieu of 10 feet minimum; and 34-340(e)(1)f., for 42% lot coverage, in
lieu of 35% maximum; and 34-340(e){1)h., for an accessory structure setback
of 0 feet, in lieu of 5 feet minimum, for patios; and 34-373(d) for a parking
area setback of 2 feet, in licu of 5 feet required; all to allow the construction
of two new two family dwellings, for property legally described as Lots 2 and
3, Block FF, Permenters Replat of South Pablo or Atlantic Camp Grounds.
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests.
Notes:
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, February 5, 2019
e. Case Number: BOA 18-100236

Applicant/Owner: Jane Higgins

Agent: Ben Broadfoot

Property Address: 1008 North 8™ Street

Parcel ID: 175100-0000

Current Zoning: RS-1

Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)

Miscellaneous Info:

34-336(e)(1)c.2, for a northerly side yard setback of 5 feet, in lieu of 10 feet
required; and; 34-336(e)(1)e., for 48% lot coverage, in lieu of 35%
maximum; to ailow for an addition to an existing single-family dwelling, for
property legally described as Lot 19, Block 11, Beach Homesites Unit Two.

No previous variance requests,

Notes:
f. Case Number: BOA 18-100237
Applicant/Owner: Brian Crooke
Property Address: 1344 Willow Oaks Drive South
Parcel ID: 179997-5160
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 12 feet, in lieu of 30 feet
required; to allow covering an existing non-conforming paver patio on an
existing single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 32,
Plantation Oaks.
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests.
Notes:
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, February 5, 2019

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT The next scheduled meeting is Tuesday, February 19, 2019.

There are two (2) scheduled cases.
ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0103, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at this
meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings
is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should
submit the request to the recording secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the
entrance of the City Council Chambers for your convenience.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities

needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk's Office at (904) 247-6299,
extension 10, no later than one business day before the meeting.
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Board of Adjustment Meeting
Wednesday, lanuary 2, 2019

Minutes of Board of Adjustment Meeting

held Wednesday, January 2, 2019 at 7:00 P.M., JAEKSUNV“-I-E
in the Council Chambers, 11 North 37 Street,
Jacksonville Beach, Florida

BEACH

CALL TO ORDER

Chairperson Jeff Truhlar called the meeting to order. Prior to roll call, Mr. Truhlar made a motion:

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Truhlar to adjust the roll call order, as Mr. Cummings
is no longer the Vice-Chairperson, but Mr. Reddington is.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — John Moreland, Sylvia Osewalt, Francis Reddington, Jeff Truhlar,
Lucas Snyder, and Gary Cater

The motion was approved unanimously.

ROLL CALL

Chairperson: Jeff Truhlar

Vice-Chairperson:  Francis Reddington

Board Members: Scott Cummings (absent) Sylvia Osewalt John Moreland
Alternates: Lucas Snyder ; Gary Cater

Building Official George Knight was also present.

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION: Norne

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Ms. Osewalt, and passed unanimously to approve the
following minutes:
¢  December 18, 2018
CORRESPONDENCE: None
OLD BUSINESS: None
NEW BUSINESS:
(A) Case Number: BOA 18-100200

Applicant/Owner:  Salt Air Homes, Inc.
Property Address: 918 North 2% Avenue

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-339(e)(1)c.2, for side yard
setbacks of 7.5 feet in lieu of 10 feet required; and 34-339(e)(1)f., for 46% lot coverage in lieu of
35% maximum; and 34-373(d), for 2 foot parking area setbacks from property lines in lieu of 5 feet
required to allow construction of three new two-family dwellings for property legally described as
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Board of Adjustment Meeting
Wednesday, January 2, 2019

the West 2 of Lots 1 and 2, together with Lots 3 and 4, Block 30, Atlantic Park Replat of Part Pablo
Beach North.

Agent: Oliver Kraut, 226 Tallwood Road, Jacksonville Beach, referred to a handout to explain his
case [on file]. He identified the hardship as being his substandard lot, which is 50 feet wide instead
of the required 60-foot minimum. He is requesting this variance for three lots, each having the same
hardship. Referring to his handouts, he explained the currently-existing lot coverage for the three
lots is 47%, and if granted this variance, he would be decreasing the lot coverage by 1%.

Ms. Osewalt pointed the current lot area exceeds the 6000 square foof minimum for RM-1 zoning.
Mr. Kraut commented his new project would bring many non-conformances into compliance and
provide adequate parking. Mr. Reddington noted the agend applied for a concept plat aplication
prior to this variance request; and it was approved for the construction of five, not six, townhome
units.

Public Hearing:
The following spoke in opposition to the variance request:

e Mary Phillips, 934 10" Street North, Jacksonville Beach, explained there is no proven
hardship in the variance request. She stated these new townhouse units would not be in
keeping with the single-family neighborhood.

e Tony Komarek, 533 11" Avenue South, Jacksonville Beach, expressed concerns regarding
the addition of the sixth townhome as part of the new construction and the sizes of the
garages. He added there is no hardship.

The following was opposed to the variance request, but chose not to speak:
* William E. (Trey) Phillips, 934 10" Street North, Jacksonville Beach

Mr. Kraut commented the garage door is 14 to 14.5 feet wide to accommodate as much parking as
possible inside of The garage and in front of the building. Ms. Osewalt stated there is no question
there is a hardship regarding the width of the lot, but the 47% requested lot coverage is not created
by the 10-foot difference in the width of the lot.

Mr. Truhlar closed the public hearing,

Discussion:
Mr. Reddington stated the Board is not anti-development in Jacksonville Beach, but is against over-
development. ' Ms. Osewalt stated there is a partial hardship.

Motion: It was moved by Ms. Osewalt, and seconded by Mr. Moreland, to approve
BOA# 18-100200, as modified, for side yard setbacks of 7.5 feet in lieu of
10 feet required, only.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes ~John Moreland, Francis Reddington, Sylvia Osewalt, and Lucas
Snyder
Nays — Jeff Truhlar

The motion was approved by a vote of 4-1.
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Board of Adjustment Meeting
Wednesday, January 2, 2019

(B) Case Number: BOA 18-100206
Applicant: Jeffrey Tabb
Owner: Pandora Vanberkel
Property Address: 25 South 33™ Avenue

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard
setback of 20 feet in lieu of 25 feet required; and 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for a corner side yard setback of
10 feet in lieu of 15.5 feet required; 34-336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 10 feet in lieu of 30
feet required; and 34-336(e)(1)e, for 49% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to allow
construction of a new single-family dwelling and pool for propetty legally described as Lot 5, and
the East one-half of Lot 6, Block 4, Atlantic Shores Ocean Front Section = Division “B

Agent: Jeffery Tabb, 103 Burning Pine Court, Ponte Vedra Beach, explained the lot is undersized,
non-conforming, and presents a hardship. The lot should be a minimum of 10,000 square feetin an
RS-1 zone. He discussed setback complications for the now-demolished previous':h'oﬁi%.-l\dr. Tabb
noted there are two entrance doors to the property drawn on 'the sirvey, one facing 33™ Avenue,
which is the true entrance, and another facing Ocean Drive. He would be proposing a change in
address to switch the entrance to Ocean Drive and added he consulted with Heather from Planning

and Development regarding this change. T

Ms. Osewalt asked the agent if the backyard neighbors, who would be;located 10 feet away from
this proposed property, were informed; the agent reggéndeq it ‘would not affect them. The future
construction would be either two or three stories, and Mr. Tabb has not personally spoken to the
neighbors regarding this development. When Mr. Md{eland questioned if the absolute minimum is
being requested in the variance, 'Mr. Tabb commented -he is trying to create privacy for the
homeowners as there is a busy beach access located by ﬂl&%t.

Ex Parte Commiinication:,
Mr. Reddington advised the Board received a letter from Tom and Linda Richarson.

Public Hearing: _ ;
The fé__llowing spoke in opposition to the variance request:
[} "I_‘om Richardson, 39 S?mﬁﬁ 33" Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, stated he is concemed about
the size of the construction. He added his recreational yard is located on the east side, and
his view would be impacted by what he assumes would be a 35-foot high building only 10
feet away from his lo¢. In explaining his opposition, he referred to photos attached to a letter
he and his wife, Linii"a Richardson, sent to the Board of Adjustment regarding this case [on
filel. Hé‘qpmxﬁ@n'ted this variance would also reduce wind flow, sky view, and stormwater
retention. |
e Linda Ripﬁbrdson, 39 South 33™ Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, reaffirmed what Mr.
Richardson has stated, and added other neighbors are also in agreement this variance should
not be granted. She is also concerned about how this would impact property values.

The following spoke in favor of the variance request:
* Nicholas Renard, 11651 Kingsley Manor Way, Jacksonville, is the architect of the new
construction. He explained the reasoning behind the setbacks and the overall size of the
home.
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Board of Adjustment Mesting
Wednesday, January 2, 2019

Mr. Tabb responded to comments by noting he would ensure drainage would not be an issue with
this construction. He added only a few oppositions made by the speakers are valid, as building height
and view should not be taken into consideration by the Board.

Mr. Truhlar closed the public hearing.

Discussion:

Mr. Moreland stated there are other ways the property can be designed to be less intrusive into the
neighbors’ space, but there is no question this is a substandard lot. Mr. Reddington expressed
concern for the 49% lot coverage request.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Reddington, and seconded by Ms. Osewalt, to reject
BOA# 18-100206, as written and discussed, for not meeting the minimum
requirement. [to create less of an impact on thlge neighbors]

Roll Call Vote: Ayes ~ John Moreland, Francis Reddington, _Sflvig Osewalt, Lucas Snyder
and Jeff Truhlar ;

The motion to deny was approved unanimously. |~

(C) Case Number: BOA 18-100212
Applicant/owner:  Don and Ann Casey
Agent: Kelly Elmore
Property Address: 3311 South Ocean Drive

City of Jacksonville Beach Land 'D_e\_?'el{)pment Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)e., for 49.8% lot
coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum and 34-336(e)(1)g, for an accessory structure setback of 3 feet
in lieu of 5 feet required; to allow existing non-conforming terrace and walkway additions to remain,
to an existing single-family dwelling for property legally described as Beginning at the Southeast
corner of Lot 12, Block 1, Atlantic Shores, Ocean Front Section, Division “B",

‘Agent: Kelly Elmore, 1650 Béach' Avenue, Atlantic Beach, is trying to bring an existing structure
into conformance. He referred to handouts of images of the exterior of the house in years proceeding
its construction in 1992 [on file]. When the house was purchased in 2014, the existing impervious
lot coverage was 48.2%, which already created a hardship then. Upon recent renovations by the
current owners, the ageint explained no square footage was added to the overall property, but
impervious surfé‘cewgis simply shifted to the back towards to the dune side and now has a narrower
driveway. He added there is a 1.6% increase in lot coverage since this change was made, which also
helped alleviate flooding. Mr. Elmore also commented due to erosion control line instated by Duval
County, the spaces available for construction are limited in beach homes.

Mr. Truhlar commented the lot is 15,831 square feet without the interference of the erosion control
zone, and Ms. Osewalt added the minimum required square footage is 10,000, according to zoning
laws. The Board questioned why a variance was not requested earlier as the property was already
non-compliant. Mr. Knight commented for a variance to be requested, there would have to be
substantial improvements exceeding a certain monetary value; in this particular case, the changes
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Board of Adjustment Mecting
Wednesday, January 2, 2019

made to the property only required permits as they did not exceed that amount and were done in
phases over one year. The latest City-approved lot coverage is 46.6%.

Public Hearing:
No one came before the Board to speak about this case.
Mr. Truhlar closed the public hearing.

Discussion:
Ms. Osewalt commented the variance did not ask for the minimum the owners can get by, as the ot
already exceeds the minimum lot size, and Mr. Moreland agreed and added there is no hardship.

Motion: It was moved by Mr, Moreland, and seconded by Ms. Osewalt, to deny
BOA# 18-100212, as presented and discussed, for not meeting the
minimum requirements. -

Roll Call Vote: Ayes - Francis Reddington, John Moré]and,' Sylvia Osewal"t, Lucas Snyder,
and Jeff Truhlar 5

The motion to deny was approved unanimously.”-

(D) Case Number: BOA 18-100213
Applicant/owner:  Loretta Burnsed
Agent: ClLiff Carter : #
Property Address: 1197 North 4™ Averue 4

City of Jacksonville Beach Lan'd béyelopment Code_Seéfion(s) 34-336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard
setback of 25 feet in lieu of 30 feet required and 34-336(e)(1)e, for 36% lot coverage in lieu of 35%
maximum, to allow a screen room adﬂition‘to__an existing single-family dwelling for property legally
described as Lot 15, Block 3, as. Shown of Map of Pine Grove Unit 2.

Agent: Clifford Carter, 1334 érgoi)ic Egert bﬁve, Jacksonville, stated the lot is 6,600 square feet,
when it should be a minimum of 10,000 square feet, and he is asking for more lot coverage because
of ‘this. The already-existing concrete would remain, and pavers would be placed on top. Ms.
Osewalt commented the lot is undersized and this request is minimal.

Public ﬁeaj‘iﬁg": _ 4

T T ;

No one came forward to speak about this case.
Mr. Truhlar closed the public hearing.

Discussion: £
There was no further discussion regarding this case.

Motion: It was moved by Ms. Osewalt, and seconded by Mr. Moreland, to approve
BOA# 18-100213, as presented and discussed.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes —John Moreland, Francis Reddington, Sylvia Osewalt, Lucas Snyder,
and Jeff Truhlar

The motion was approved unanimously.
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(E) Case Number: BOA 18-100214
Applicant/owner:  Robert and Kimberly Rhoner
Agent: Ben Broadfoot
Property Address: 401 North 15™ Avenue

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard
setback of 22 feet in lieu of 30 feet required and 34-336(e)(1)e., for 40% lot coverage, in lieu of
35% maximum to allow for substantial improvement to an existing single-family dwelling, for
property legally described as Lot 1, Block 5, Surf Park Unit One.

Agent: Ben Broadfoot, 1083 17" Street North, J acksonville Beach, is requesting to maintain one of
the walls of the already-existing garage to construct a new one and to add pavers around the pool,
in addition to more changes noted on the survey. The current lot qove'i'age is 22%. Mr. Broadfoot
explained the orientation of the property and the garage’s location create a hardship; he wants to
maintain as much of the already-existing property’s walls, instead of having to tear them down.

Owner Kimberly Rhoner approached the Board and clarified there is no parking on 15" Avenue,
and the half-circle driveway in the proposed survey was included to accommodate parking because
the garage would be facing 4™ Avenue. The Board understood the proposal;“but still had trouble
finding a hardship. Mr. Knight clarified the 22-foot rear yard setback is already in existence and
needs to be brought into conformance. ; S

Public Hearing:

The following spoke in opposition to the variance reqﬁcgt: e
* Valerie Britt, 506 15™ Aventie North, Jacksonville Beach, referred to a handout she gave the
Board in regards to this case [on file], where she addressed each of the items on the variance
separately in explanation of her opposition. She stated there is no hardship with the lot
coverage. :

Mr. Truhlar closed the public heanng

“Discussion:
Mr. Moreland commented there is no hardship to justify the requested lot coverage.
Motion: It was 'mé)ved by Mr. Moreland, and seconded by Ms. Osewalt, to approve
. BOA# 18-100214; for a rear yard setback of 22 feet in lieu of 30 feet
required, only, as written and discussed.

Roll Call Vote: .~ Ayes—John Moreland, Francis Reddington, Sylvia Osewalt, Lucas Snyder,
' and Jeff Truhlar

The motion was approved unanimously.
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(F) Case Number: BOA 18-100219
Applicant/owner: James H. Taylor
Agent: Donald Edwards
Property Address: 1848 Arden Way

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for a corner side
yard setback of 17 feet in lieu of 20 feet required and 34-336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 27
feet in lieu of 30 feet required to allow additions to an existing single-family dwelling for property
legally described as Lot 22, Block 11, Ocean Forest Unit 3.

Owner: James H. Taylor explained his hardship is the lack of a garage due to the carport’s
incorporation into the family room in the original construction. The only way to build a garage is to
extend part of the construction by eight feet and move the family room to the back. There is an
easement in front of the driveway. Mr. Truhlar stated there is a hardshlp in the current conﬁ guration
of the building.

Public Hearing:
No one came forward to speak about this case.
Mr. Truhlar closed the public hearing.

Fa

Discussion: ;
There was no further discussion regarding this case.

Motion: It was moved by ! M. Moreland, and seconded by Mr. Reddington, to
approve BOA# 18-100219, as presented and discussed.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — John Moreland, Francis Reddmgton Sylvia Osewalt, Lucas Snyder,
and ] eff Truhlar

The ndl_otion_‘ was approved unanimously.
eLAﬁNING DEPARTMENT R;EPORT'
Tt;e nextI scheduled meeting is ;ifuesday, January 15, 2019. There are two (2) scheduled cases.
ADJOURNMENT

There being no further busmess coming before the Board, Mr. Truhlar adjourned the meeting at 8:55
PM.

Submitted by: Sama Kaseer
Administrative Assistant
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Approval:

Chairperson

Date
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PR A PPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. | 7-104%1
BEACH HeaRING DaTe f/ =00 =201 5~

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requircments of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Direcior will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is foutid to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
8t their carliest meeting following approprizte public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision. R E C E ]V E D

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from property _
lines, and lot coverage calculations shali be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11"x17" paper or smaller)} [, |

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
3. Ifapplicant is not awner, notarized written authorization from ewner is required.
4. Non-refundable processing fee of §500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).
S e e lica PLANNING & DEVELOPMEN
APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant Name: ANATERESA CHUOECA Telephone: 39 H-40\-5632
Mailing Address: 65 FAIRWAY LN, E-Mail: otk lougr euwahoo. com
JACKSONVWLLE @EACH, EL 32250 >
Agent Name: Rohy KEISER Telephone: ‘I‘O"{:ZS?«‘*%S? .
Mailing Address: 1\GS3 CENTRAL PARKWAN SUITE 219 E-Mail: K£isey . impac t@gmarl. om
JACKSONVWLE L 32224 v
Landowner Name: ANATERESA CHUECA Telephone: S -4 01 -56F2
Mailing Address: &S FAIRWAY IN. E-Mail: ATKLALE LY Mnpy Lot

JACKSONVILAE QEACH FL 22750
Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 62 FAL RWAY LN 139 45 3 0000R

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed):
Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in licu of 208, lot coverage, reduce required off-strect
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

REQUESTED CHANGES Wit RESULT | APPROX. 347 (ONERAGE
—tlEAN oo ADYTION + Reqursting S&7- ScfBacl

AFFIDAVIT

1,_AN ATERESA CHVUECA- , being first duly sworn, attest that [ am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described abave; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
arc truc and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthiermore, 1 understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

% ANATERESA CHUECA q-724 18
«APPLICANT SIGNATURE

PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:
Sworn to and signed before me this L"‘ day of &Q{'em b‘i’ 204
My Comm, Expires Jan 12, 2020

is o me or has praduced
Bonded through National Notary Assn,

_ g
OTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE {Affix Notary Seal Above)

PRINT NOTARY NAME
THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

Commission @ FF 919379

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: f-‘\(D = 1. FLOODR ZONE:

Conssncrqu(s):_Ja_:ﬁég 3%-324 (&)1 &2 Sor g _rzé/eﬂfj Setback of §zie

o gg‘/gng 2na [82{!2(' ? Hr g_rear varg seltha k grf 2%’ xLo .?o'g?tum‘!
/ e 9 * -

ereén / / £ 1%_0!/7'4
jma//mj .

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3™ STREET = PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOANo. [ 3/’ [0/ 51
Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is
not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation
RECEIVED

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- ApT
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings I\5 O

n the same zoni_ng district. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Special circumstances and conditions do not

result from the actions of the applicant. AOPLUANT tAS MADE NO

cHANatsS

es

Granting the variance will not confer upon JARIANCE wWoutD e

the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Nes

CONSISTENT wuH SiMLAR
YROJECTS TUAT VARIANCES
BAVE RBEEN QRANTED

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

es

oTHER PROPERTIES uAVE
< IMUWAME  STRUCTURES

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

Yes

THE CHANGES wLL ONLY
RESOLT W aAPPROX.

247 covefp@t

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

\T«&j

CHANGES witL BE
AESTHETICALLY PLEASING
A INCREASE PRoPERTY
VALLE

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

11 NORTH 3** STREET

PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107
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MSU“W“I_E' APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE soano. /.3 ~(0020/
BEAC HEARING DATE

This form is intended for submitial, along with the required documents, for all requests for vanances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code. Article 6. Section 6.6 Vaniances The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt, If the application is found o be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment af[fS’
at their eatliest meeung following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision,

ert '
REQU]RED DOCUMENTATION EE EiVES\W

™. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar

years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from property

lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, 1o scale {on 11"x17" paper or srnallcr)

Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification) \ -6 2018
3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

. Nen-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).
™ 5. Completed application.

PLANNING & DEVELOPMEN'
APPLICANT INFORMATION

Applicant Name: Sl ZL‘L-‘MCLM Telephone: 90*-1- I a‘-l-q - 3%4 (
Mailing Address: Ceive E-Mail:_Ad f A

e SRS Telephone: QOJ"'SL!‘S’ 7(l Yb

Agent Name:

Mailing Address: E-Mail: %ﬂgﬁ&%low
£ 5 ; Cort

Landowner Name: _ S0t Telephone:

Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: [ (2571 Ecbeets mUJ-L.\ 119499 - 10233
Legal description of property {Atiach copy of deed): G4 -28 04 -3S - Z29E Senbreeze Sﬁ.gga. Lot l{—
off-street

Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in licu of 208, lot coverage, reduce required
parkmg spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet 1if necessary)

AFFIDAVIT

i, YS! [ 'zﬁu WO , being first duly swomn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksdnville Beach Land Development Cade for the property described above, that all answers 10 questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief Furthermore, ] understand that fatlure to submit accurate information
as ested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

<l W ’\?c%éﬂjagk) \0 \'5\_\8
PRINT APPLICANT NA DATE

'ATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL: @

Sworn 10 and signed before me lh:s day of , 20 __’__'0: by ,_\ LQ a;—‘-‘ Aga  who
to me or has produced s as identification. -§'0.§""f-. TONYA A CLAAR
" « MY COMMISSION # GG 014177
—— ) T EXPRES: iy 21, 2020
o) “orpOF  Bonded Thr Budget Notary Servicss

BLIC SIGNATURE

PRINT NOTARY NAME (Affix Notary Seal Above)

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: RS 6 FI.OODZONE' 2;
cansszcnon (s): &e!«g ?_fi 238 (é’)tllc 3 faz a rear vard sefbark of /9’ Lio

csred _an ve Tio 3,

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3*° STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOA NO. Zg - {0020/

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?| Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No _
Special conditions and circumstances exist RTCLIVED
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to| > .
other parcels of land, structures or buildings NOV -6 2018
in the same zoning district.
Special circumstances and conditions do not PLANNING & DEVELCTMENT
result from the actions of the applicant.
Lo

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

%2

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

i

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

I1 NORTH 3R® STREET

PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



87 Roperts Drve

Jox Beech FL 33250
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PLANNING &

MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF

LOT 14, SEABREEZE SQUARE, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 41,
PAGE 23, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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ICGoing the DISTANCE for You;

1325 University Boulevard Wast
Jacksonvilie, Florida 52217
(Phone) 804-448.5125

(Fax} 904-448-5178

ODARD OF MRPESSON,
ADVIHISTRATAE C /
[

REGIGTERED SUR

REVISIONS
1. BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE __ PLAT _ _ BEARING OF __N BE'34'00° E___ ALONG THE
- NORTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF SUBJECT PARCEL. : DATE DESCRIPTION
2. BY GRAPHIC PLOTTING ONLY THE CAPTIONED LAMDS UE WATHIN FLODD ZONE __ " X" . AS SHOWN ON THE
NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANGCE MAP DATED JUNE 3, 2013, COMMUNITY NUMBER 120078, PANEL _0439 H__
3. THIS SURVEY REFLECTS ALL EASEMENTS & RIGHTS OF WAY AS PER RECORDED PLAT &/OR TTLE COMMITMENT OR
OTHER DOCUMENTS PROVIDEG BY CLIENT, IF SUPPLIED. UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, NO OTHER TITLE VERIFICATION
HAS BEEN PERFORMED BY THE UNDERSIGNED. )
4. THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT AN AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC SIGRATURE AND AUTHENTICATED ELECTROMIC SEAL. '
JOB # 36355 | DATE OF FIELD SURVEY: 10-B-18 | SCALE: 1" = 20
Ray Thompson CERTIFICATE
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS JYA! DE UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE
SURVEYING e, ANG MEETS THE STANDARDﬁA‘%%T FORTH BY THE FLOBIG

W- ANE it
LT 1R I

‘A3 FAYMOND THOWPS
OR ANIMVEMPPER
L

Q CONSTRUCTION . SURVEYS

S 1y CHAPTER 50-17, FLORIDA

145 STATE OF FLORIDA
¢ 74690

ORIDA STAIUTES.




Jé*%‘%]\"é’:'ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. |8 —(0623 ]
‘ HEARING DATE K-8 - 20/ 7

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Axticle 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found 1o be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their carliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within%ﬁw EBdar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from property
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11"x17" paper or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). DEC 18 2018

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized writien authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

5. Completed application. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION F_ L
Applicant Name: c_ il MY ‘ - ':_\ Telephone: qoq Ll Yo 4¥ 3 %_
Mailing Address: __ et &% E-Mail:_Claovyo, € SRo~ ot

293 C%lc;u m% —=onk Ve dyo - §1 - 52.0{4 €0
Agent Name: 2N e & Telephone: L1168

Mailing Address: (D021 YE!J'J_?UJ g‘:‘bﬂ LN N E-Mail: (2‘%'#& ég (e ca 5‘/‘ S,
0K 2924 het
Landowner Name: nthwo, . Lovoy Telephone: S0Y qroyv3 S

Mailing Address: _ 293 Coy 1Y) Ave E-Mail: QL%Q& RO -oRP
Vornt JedWo- L. 290¢1 oM

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate shect of paper N C\B
Lo

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: aq 25 TH A' Ve S il A% ‘l q < GOOOO
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): {q ] 10-35-29€.419

Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in lieu of 20, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).
[2

AMlackeod LINCDSHIP 14 UNNENS 122D Lo T @ LI T MESMESTING
. \S FloNy Se1@ack A. 65/ L (o\ENALE
2.5' A 3VWWE  410F ?W

T L |

AFFIDAVIT

I, th\.LGL (:— LOrTW{ , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Scction 6.6 of the Jacksonville Bthch Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my re 'or subsequent building permit applications.

o F Loma 12 17.201p

APPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME 0 DATE

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:
Sworn to and signed before me this Lgda D/’M bﬂv\ , 20 ! %y

is pergonally known to me or has produced as identification.§ s . CATHERINE MARTINICH
; % Notary Public - Stats of Flovida
*;  Commission # GG 165380
. ST/ My Gomm. Expires Mar 24, 2022
. T et Bonded though Nationa! Notary Assn,
gﬂ‘ﬁffﬂme M iniewt

TARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME (Affix Notary Seal Above)

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Eb - 1 _ FLooD ZONE: x - Shédgsl

CopE SECTION (s): _Secton 34336 (e)))2) for fhuet yard k of 19 25 " requig e))cz
Iy Sidevard (etb of §° zeo jo’ /s 1)@ far 8.4 Y/
xeo 352 mpvem 34-373 (d) for Ng_ar ack of 2 zz0 -f"relognl—m’

_tv allow for Mz_cm&u_aﬁén of a new _fz'r':j/r ém;{v a/uellm:; .

*[XIJ"}V‘)'/Q Jnle/h.n} fo be J&ma/d“w/ +

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET ~ PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOA No.

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

Grant of variance will be generally con-

/

SETBACKS RERUESTED DUE ©

sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, UNDENS 1 Z2ED Lo T RESIED ©
and policies of the comprehensive plan and pgmcl-@ G pccESY puy
this Code and will not adversely affect adja- WA, Lo QALK FLEX
centland. "~ 0@ Spg 1§ EFTREME

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET PHONE (904)247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107

g
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JACISONVILLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

14 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 804.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107
Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7012 2210 0002 4628 7015

February 22, 2018

Paul West

Viridian Builders Corporation
593 Margaret Street
Neptune Beach, FL 32266

RE: BOA#17-100180
39 South 35% Avenue
(Lot 8, Block 6, Atlantic Shores Oceaniront Division "A”)

Dear Mr. West,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, February 20, 2018, to consider Randall, Michael
and Terrell DelLoach's application for a variance from the requirements of the Land
Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the foliowing:

s 34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 20.7 feet, in lieu of 25 feet
required;

e 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for side yard setbacks of 5 feet and 5.1 feet, each in lieu of
10 feet required;

e 34-336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 5 feet in lieu of 30 feet required;

o 34-336(e)(1)e., for 37% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum,

The Board approved the request, as presented, shown, and discussed.

To allow construction of a new single-family dwelling.

Please remove the public hearing nofice posted on your property. Information about building permits,
applications and checklists is available in our office or online at
http://www.jacksonvillebsach.ora/business/building-permit-applications-and-checklists. Please
submit a copy of this approval letter when submitting any fulure development or building permit
applications. If you have any questions regarding any information contained in this letfer, please feel
fres to call me at (804) 247-8235.

Sincerely,

Ay 2 134

George Knight, CBO
Building Department




MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOT 9, BLOCK 6, ATLANTIC SHORES OCEANFRONT DIVISION "A" AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 25, PAGE
58, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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: ] FOUND 1/2° IRON 8°36'00"W 50.00 PIPE, NO CAP
PN e PIPE, ND CAP Sasas-az'sa"w 49.98" (FIELD) FIPE. NOCAP
35TH AVENUE SOUTH
FORMERLY SARAGOSSA STREET
50° RIGHT OF WAY PAVED PUBLIC ROAD
NOTES:

1. THIS IS A BOUNDARY SURVEY.

2. BEARINGS BASED ON THE WESTERLY
LINE OF LOT 10, BEING NORTH 01°34'30"
WEST, AS PER PLAT, AS SHOWN HEREON.
3. NO BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES PER
PLAT,

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON APPEARS TO
LIE IN FLOOD ZONE "X" (0.2% ANNUAL
CHANCE FLOOD HAZARD IN COASTAL ZONE)
AS DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP NUMBER 12031C0419J, REVISED

COMPANY;

10 0

40

SCALE: 1" 20

THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF
STEFAN R. LANG & CINTHIA F. LANG; OLD
REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE

NOVEMBER 2, 2018, FOR DUVAL COUNTY,
FLORIDA.

RECEIVED

ILEY & DEAL, LLC.

"NOT VALID WMITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND
THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA
LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.”

DEC 18 2nig

i HT,  P.S.M.
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENL-ORIDA #ST;!E@EVE{OR and MAPPER No. LS 3295
F ORID} L.I ) u “‘_N,G & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672
e Lo d Vo
CHECKED BY: SWC Be I DATE:
S BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC. ATE: BER . 2016
FILE:  2018-1822 1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241—8550 SHEET _1_OF 1

AANR - 1824




LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION:
LOT AREA: 6,175 SF
e — e — e — - - EA HOUSE COND./NON-COND. AREA: +/-2,300 SF
e —— - . z o,
T T — T PPe, M0’ '“ﬂ‘ 2% PAVED DRIVE: 200 SF
| v @® 23 O |PAVED ACCESS DRIVE: 700 SF
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= T ONBS3EQ0E 5000 } K | —AC G APPLYING FOR VARIANCE: Consultant
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| 2 e Z L ZZ 3 OF 10° ON EA SIDE |
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' z i - i VEQ
— 5 =3
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- ghnasg 5 |3 \ LANG RESIDENCE
=5 CONCRETE  DRIVE ‘ . . pa :
S | - e w X \ 39 35th AVENUE SOUTH
PAVED B s
l DRIVEWAY —\;\| | a— 3 \ \\ Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
l 200 SF | - REQUEST FOR 18° ’ \ \
| . | BYRA| rowssac S0t d083 e oo ARCHITECTURAL
| N88'36'00"E 50.00 - =LN88'40'53"E 40.79' (FIELD) _ _L_ ___NBB'36'00"E 40.00°
l Ng835'03"E 5017 (FIELD) | | __ P e T me | ounD 12" IRow N SITE PLAN
CouND 1/2° RON T Founo 1/2" RN SB88°36 00 W 50.00 X el PIPE, NO CAP
S e Tssrsy | a8 GED) ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN T 1
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WS A pprrcaTION FOR VARIANCE soano. /3110 425
BEAC ! HEARDNG DATE&_;D/ ?

mtumuinl:ad:dhwhnml_dmgtiwthetq&ddmfwﬂfqmﬁrnﬁamﬁumhmcnkﬂqurm-
nm-ﬂl-:Bu:bLudDtvﬂnpnuuCod:.mks,wusjymmmmhgmwm“ﬂmnwﬁm

REQUIRED DOCUMENT, ATION

I Actumis, wcale boundary murvey propared by 2 regl.st.:m-l lend surveyor, cenified within the past two cylengar

years. All proposed additiors andfor improvements, including actia) &mensions, relevant scthacks Fom
lnes, and fot coverage caleulstions shll be added 1o (he boundary survey, 1o scale (on 117xi7" paper usfgggg !VE D

2. Prooflof ownership (copy of derd or torrem properly tex notification),
3. I applicant is not swner, notarized WTilen anthorization from owner is required.
4. Noo-refondsble provessing fec of S50U.00 (due at the time of application subminai)
5 Coapleted application DEC 26
APPLICANT INFORMATION
__—___—'_,_ . 5
Applicast Name: _fingacon Clogi Hooes — Telephone: _407- Spy- ?5176
Mailiog Address: _456p SF. B gicthe 7). E-Mail: ausaraloh g el DEVELOPMENT
0 lyh‘l U A FL 3?-?-07 P
Agent Nume: _:_5'0.‘&6 O'ald Telephone: _924-504-987¢
Malling Address: _5378-2 He~derls Ava o E‘”“"—M}’M&'ﬂ__.
‘I;.da:e.:ﬂ{_ EL_ 32207 mONcau.F@%mo,oQ
Lacdowner Name: Er.-r?-‘: Hay Pg_ ity (A Lshiv Telepbone:
Malling Address: 231 21 5, %, E-Mail;

l&&kﬂnﬂ!n f?g-. J—. 13225y
Please provide the azme, address and telephone mmmber for any other land use, environmentat, engnexring archiieeturol, eco-
BOMC or other professionals assisting in the application on o separate sheet of papey

VARIANCE DATA L
Street address of property AND Real Estuc Number. 31 218 Ay, ¢ 32250 ’ (79 316- opto

Legal description of proparty (Atach copy of decd); _see alluilyf
Description of requisted variance (exnmple: front yard setback of 175 jn licy ol 20R, o taverage, reduce roquired off-strecy

parlang spaces, et ) (Attach 3 scpamie sheet i necessary), \
Dide yarl sehock 5B, in lie- of (00 Midumn 13 astu G0 b g b of 4,00, (b & ceromd Boih
reee & SR T of PF Mirmen ok JHe % f2 sk bcldoy by o bin oF 405, )
2¢ | Hrraer 27, o Lem of Isa (M’-’;“"J H\'%

AFFIDAVIT
L,_L€SA Dungan e £e,, being first duly swom, antest that [ 2 3pplying for a variance pursuant to Anicle

6, Section 6.6 of e Jakomeoh Beach Land Developoient Code for the properry described abave; that alt answers to questions 7
this zpplication, the submirned boundary survey and pther supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application

are true end eccurate 19 the best of my knowledge and befer, Furthermore, ! understand that feiture to submit acewrmic information

as requested shove @MM of my request and/or subsequent bullding permt spplications.
- L’.& i~ Lo __1_1!7»”18._ r
DATE

PLICA? SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME &' f I'ﬂﬂ”%q_
STATE OQF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF by '¢‘L:
Sworm 1o ond signed before me this ﬁdny of &Cu"“&-r . 20_'_8_ by @M}Q who
is ur has produced as idenlificalion b Pdg, Amenda. Hardio

NOTARY PUBLIC

A X
y gprnpﬁ: “: E‘ -:-P“- (73
(F.kg' TAR!YE r: U%Lzlcgs;nﬁ}r¥u E :'_\n,__ FRINT NOTARY N_AL\!;\_ e it oo g M’” Expires 10/26/2019
TmsBox FOR OFFICE USEONLY, GuTo KNEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: 6[“- & . FLOOD ZoNg: E! E l q I
ConE SECTION (s): _Jeefign 3y - 7%0 (e)1)e 2 for g .fgo’g'nd Setbact gnd o
Lorner ‘J‘d‘g‘cd [g:"éa;& Lark J' Zlp /0 ‘fn:}»mm 2nd fﬁ!"li &C

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 Noawy 3% SreeT PHONE (904) 247-623) FAX (904) 247-6107



: BOANo. [& -[00 2345
dards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-

 scafig standards of Article VIII, and the ﬁ%‘kfﬁf[’ﬁ'{;‘%ﬁr 1 ﬁ‘ﬁ%‘:’. excep! that a height variance is

Standard Applies?| Circamstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist Tte At ofvcod 4o
which are peculiar (o the parcel of land build-

ing or structure, which are ot applicable to Yl’
other parcels of Jand, structures or buildings “2oriag.
in the same zoning district,

’w' ,u_;d e afpoman
ld 5ize 9 pcnipn. (7 F,.J-.;. (f—fw'u’ "‘J

Special circumstances and conditions do not Miod loh fvaghat th onn bar 6 sobedes
. . s o 1
result from the actions of the applicant. Ty
Y£$ o ldf MI‘ ,gu.‘.& L? o ‘-"’Wfl‘

Granting the variance wil] oot confer upon

ﬂn.,l;‘.,.l- ol At eepn g{cu’d p:vab:u I His
the applicant any special privileges denied Y
e.s

by the comprehensive plan and this code to O
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district,

Lileral inte:prefa.tion and enforcement of the Tt an ot of el Thok ne Yo v g0
terms and provisions of this code would de- ] P oHe moie ende
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- el Liferd ivhuprbson : 3.

Joyed by other parcels of land in the same wirdd mton potling contd be biff a5 Hoe
zoning district, and would work an unneces- 2 b bob F Lodye 4 e 6...7&.7 fe

sary hardship, At fih ek o

Grant of variance is the migimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure. FAl

TRy vereaes wll o o5 fo fou 5t

l...u-i ey Tl i fle el QRPN

Me b bald 4 seli-
Grant of variance will be generally con- 1l 'f?f“ o ovedoane gy ,l‘u#a» Cammen.
sistent with the purposes, poals, objectives, )
. . . . l brpeoe) F ‘JJ‘“"}, srredl
and policies of the comprehensive plan and es AWs wil b adesbrye
this Code and will] not adversely affect adja- ar Hus il imprve Ml grea,
cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 1) NORTH 3 STREET  PlonE (904) 247-6231  Fax (%04)247-6107



Georgia Kay Papevies Life Estate
231 21stAve S
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

To Whom It May Concern:

As the signer for Georgia Kay Papevies Life Estate, | hereby give authorization to American
Classic Homes to make application for a variance with the city of Jacksonville Beach for their
proposed duplexes located at 231 21st Ave S.

Georgia Kay Papevies

State of Florida
County of Duval

>
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of _Mtﬁm 20 ‘ ﬁ , by
_&)ﬁgm_m%_%tas

[ / _. / s é‘k-) (Notary Seal)

Notary/Public / '
NANC

Printed Name’

o, NANCY W. FREE’:;\: "
SN Notary Public - State of Flo
4’ jz! Commission # FF 904330

cnmm Expires Aug 19, 2019
"o'..‘.’r.'hg‘t o National Notary Assn

‘.-m llu.,

.. Re e peaAN

Personally known \/ OR Produced Identification
Type of Identification produced

BECEIVLD

Dif 26
/$-160 225

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



Cathz Martinich

From: Planning Division

Sent: Thursday, January 24, 2019 2:56 PM
To: Cathy Martinich

Subject: BOA 18-100235

From: Michelle Steffen <steffen.michelle@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 24, 2019 9:55 AM

To: Planning Division <Planning@jaxbchfl.net>

Subject: BOA 18-100235

Hello,

| received the public notice BOA 18-100235 and am NOT in favor of these variances. This request does not seem to meet
the definition of a hardship. In addition, it further limits the privacy of neighboring homes, noise can become an issue,
and it may make the flooding in this area worse. During rain, the water pools in our driveways and on the road.

We look forward to the progress in our neighborhood and want to protect all that makes it a nice place to live.

Thank you,

Craig and Michelle Steffen
2043A 2™ St So.
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
9504-923-9737

Sent from Mail for Windows 10
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&/
MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOTS 2 AND 3, BLOCK "FF" PERMENTER'S REPLAT OF SOUTH PABLO
OR ATLANTIC CAMP GROUNDS, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9 PAGE
44 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

20TH AVENUE SOUTH
(FORMERLY CAMP AVENUE)

(60° RIGHT—OF—-WAY) '

UL | LOT 1 l
FENCE AND TREE SET K" IRON
e o) L __S79'00°00"W__100.00° N T manromeR pad
7 VNYL FENCE = = = o oo \
R 0.6
] O i
u.) << =8 - =
LoT & =i o glre | Q ~
d ¢ 24,4 : T u1-7;7:_8.‘ﬂ..' _[' >
a| 7= +1—~STORY BRICK =5 Z 3 a
o RESIDENCE NUMBER 23 r £ Z
Q o =
u \g o z m
m I LOT 2 EI 3
FOUND % RON| Foumo & moN] | T T T A~ T — — | - i<
PIPE, NO CAP PIPE, NO CAP Q) LOT 3 i
, M 28.6° ' ,
o 7 41\- 15.5 °.I -— : - —— e 30_2 17.6' o
Q = E = <o
» ; o
- | o g Q
or4 Q 2 -
SHIEEE T
1 8 N
A
% / \ " |oraveL )
e g o N79°00°00"E 100.00 BN CoRER
21ST AVENUE SOUTH
(FORMERLY CHRISTOBEL AVENUE)
(40" RIGHT-OF—WAY)
RECEIVE D
NOTES: DEC 2 8 2py
1. THIS IS A BOUNDARY SURVEY, P u
2. BEARINGS BASED ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF / 9— 4 Q0.3 _35-
WAY LINE OF 21ST AVENUE SOUTH AS BEING ]

NORTH 79°00°00" EAST, MEASURED BETWEEN THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 3 AND THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 4, AS PER PLAT.

3. NO BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES PER PLAT.

THIS PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON APPEARS TO
LIE IN FLOOD ZONE "X" (AREA OUTSIDE THE
0.2% ANNUAL FLOOD CHANCE FLOODPLAIN)
AS DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP NUMBER 12031C0419H, REMVISED
JUNE 3, 2013 FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

"NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND 1
THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA
LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.”

SCALE: 1° = 20’

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT
OF PAPEVIES GEORGIA KAY LIFE ESTATE.

s l.-:""q.l;il:" i"'

VR -
;‘:"?‘f" P (R — -
0 s0 DONN’W. BOATWRIGHT, P.S.M.

FLORIDA: UG. SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3295
FLORIDA' LIC. SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672

S = BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC. AT seceuser 5. 2017
FILE: 2017-1747 1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-8550 SHEET_1 OF _1

BHAO\ -1 T ")
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WS A pPLICATION FOR VARIANCE oo, (8100434
HEARING DaTe A-2 -20/ T

This form is intended for submittal, afong with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Direclor will evaluate en application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

BEACH

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within th ngu ﬁélend
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setback’ f rl:?
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11”x17" paper or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

5. Completed application. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant Name: __Jone Waguns Telephone: ADY- LV 7 -FHKY

Mailing Address: _lon® oy~ SiveetNordn E-Mail: VOLADM (o5 @) Qradl €om
Josmvie fraehn G1. AP0
Agent Name: BHeon Yoo oot Telephone:

Mailing Address: _13-\s\_ M\ pOY Y~ Oa\d E-Mail: D0dfoniiesngn 6, nol.Com

Aomng %wﬂﬂ Y. Hhabs

Landowner Name:_J(ne. Yhoowns Telephone: Ao L7 AL
Mniling Address: _\00% @9 Shveek flw¥h E-Mail: VALUUNAS £ grrad . covn

TOAOWIAL Gy N, PL 52250

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: |00< e Shreed Noctn Gecksomie Bedch .. 2290, 115 IDD“

Legal description of property (Atiach copy of deed):
Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in lieu of 201t, lot coveragc reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

Sde avd setbock. of 52" tn \Mew 0f W' and Lot
CDV‘E/V(A(‘} ¢ pt UG W Lieu of 259, \’fﬂiwftd s Auie )
S slondard Lok Size

AFFIDAVIT

LJai !E ‘ é g; 1[2 LS , being first duly sworm, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in

this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

_Mg%g/ . IQQJ:Q%&; lav//L///
APPLI SIG RINT APPLI DATE

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF D

Sworn to and signed before me this day ofJ Yeg l!]if)ﬂ | , 20 ! ii bx 1“”2 i IE%M S , who

is personally known to me or has produced — . as identification,

JANE MARION RAINER

\

"]l‘ |'|-
No!a;y Public - State of Florida
” Commission # GG 159866
/l OLL ) 7 { ,"“J_J MyCmmExplrestia 2024 ;
e Boreed tough Natonal Holary Ausn L
JOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY MAM P =

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: RS - 1 FLOOD ZONE: ><
CobE SECTION (s): Jecdon J9-336 (€)(i northerly gdk ha £'reo
__aze_d_/u/ (e))e. tor 4824 /d%@z Zip 357 marmpm 4 ollow Foc_an
gﬁz’_y‘m é an Engt g jfﬂg/‘ &m:’z q_fhggﬂfﬂj,

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOANO. / f ,[007'1\9&
" Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is
not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist -
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- ’ Ak

ing or structure, which are not applicable to \l <\ ovd Wk Siz.e
other parcels of land, structures or buildings > 5u/b > M
in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

N RECEIVLD
Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

other parcels of land, buildings, or struc- \\}b
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- Lol 7€
joyed by other parcels of land in the same \{ &S Sub gw&'dMA =
zoning district, and would work an unneces-

sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of

the parcel of land, building or structure. \‘{8 “uh 5Wwd Lt 4 ze

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, A Lo \.
and policies of the comprehensive plan and \{ b stan d 54 Nte
this Code and will not adversely affect adja- €8 %M

cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET ~ PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



DESCRIPTION:

LOT 18, BLOCK 11, BEACH HOMESITES - UNIT TWO, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
A THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 21, PAGES 34 AND 34A, OF THE

MAP OF BOUNDARY SURVEY &GS%

CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

01'2\ e
ocx 41 |

SURVEY NOTES:

P4 BEARINGS ARE BASED ON PLAT H'ITH THE NOATH LINE OF LOT 18,
BLOCK 11, BEING 580°15°'30°M

[ ummm UTILITIEE FOUNDATIONS OR OTHER
MPROVENENTS NERE NOT LOCATED 8Y THIS SURVEY.

3 Acmms TO THE FEDERAL ENERGENCY MANAGEWENMT A
FIAN MAP PANEL NO. 12G3iC 0457 J. EFFECTIVE 11/02/20‘18.
TY DESCRIBED HEREON APPEARS TO LIE IN ZONE *

#4 rurs SURVEY PERFORMNED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF AN ABSTRACT, CEATIFIED TO AND FOR THE
TITLE SEARCH, TITLE OPINION DR TITLE INSURANCE. EXCLUSIVE BENEFIT OF:
#5 OIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN IN FEET ANO DECIMALS THEREOF JANE E. HIGGINS
AND ARE PLAT ANO MEASURED UNLESS SHOWN DTHERWISE. SIAEET ADORESS:
#5 ALL EASEMENTS ARE PER PLAT UNLESS SHOWN OTHEAWISE. 1008 81H STAEET NORTH
#7 THERE mr BE ADOITIONAL RESTRICTIONS nur APPLY WHICH ARE NOT SHONN JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250
ON THIS SURVEY NHICH CAN BE FOUND IN PUBLIC RECOROS DF SAID COUNTY.
#8 THIS SURVEY DOES NOT GUARANTEE OMNERSHIP.
#9 TEMPORARY, NON-PERMANENT INPROYEMENTS AND/OR NAN-MADE I I
scm & BuT nor unmsn Ta THE FOLLONING BUILDING nu n AL, 7
PODS, BLOCKS, RUBBERMAID OR PLASTIC UTILITY / .
aun.nms NOT on FOUNDAT TONS, veumes ON BLOCKS MAY BE ON
THTS PADPEATY BUT NOT LOCATED DR SHO //}' 7 3
#10 LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROVIDED 8Y CLIENT. / O ¥
NOTICE OF Lmn.nr mrs SUAVEY IS CEATIFIED 70 THOSE INOIVIDUALS SHOMN ON /
THE FACE THEREDF, OTHER USE, BENEFIT OR RELIANCE BY ANY OTHER PAATY IS 7
STRICTLY mmmm‘o AM] RESTAICTED. SUAVEYOR IS RESPONSIBLE ONLY 70 THOSE L7~ ' ms y vm pq_ggu(
FTCHN OF ANY DTIER THOTVIOUAL N FIRE 10 UaE T M WrTont Eavmesa FLORIDA 2545
NOT VALID WETHOUT THE sxsmnm 5 mE anmmu AAISED
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SURVEYOR. SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND WAPPER,

- (32

C.N. = FOUNO CONCRETE MOMUMENT C.H F/H = FIRE HYDRANT OHE _ —OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
Ff.g.c.-rmimnmmw ;E ‘F:HI - CURVE E#F-GHINLIMFM
F.L.P. = FOUND IRON PIPE WE ) - PLAT c. 8. m BEARING
B.I.R.C. — SET IRON POO AND CAP 0.E - ELEVATION M - METER
F.NED - FOUND MAIL AND DISX Cé CONC, - CONCRETE M -NO00 POLE
gg = FIELD MEASUREMENT AW ESMT - EABEMENT [P -LIGHT POLE

= CALCULATED NEASUREMENT c/L €0/ - COAMER WH  =HANHOLE

FIELD SURVEY DATE PROJECT INFORMATION

UPDATE: 12/21/2018 SURVEYORS lN C DRDER NO: 23725/29518 |

BOUNDARY  03/13/2013 DRANWN B8Y: VAN KLEECK/KMP |

FORNBOARD 3161~ ‘ASTSDNVILLE FL 32 DUTH AEVIEWED BY: HF

FILE NAME: \\FCLSSAVR\TerrsModel Jobs\JOB5\29000-299359\20518.pro

PHONE (904) 779-2062 " FAX 1004] 779-7784 CHECKED BY: VAN
FOUNDATION CERTIFICATE NO. LB 8225

FINAL
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-

IS A ppLICATION FOR VARIANCE soano. /I~ (0037
BEACHH o L0027

This form is intended for submitial, alomy with the required documents, tor all requests for variances ltom the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Sceuon 6.6 Yariances. The Planning und Development Ditector will evaluate an application
far a variance for sufficiency within five (51days of receipil 1f'the application is lound ta be complele, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest mecting lollowing appropriale peblic notice of the reguest will schedule it for review, public hearing und a decision

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION c
2ECEIVED

l. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two ca en

years. All proposed additions andfor improvements, including actual dimensions, relevent setbacks from property

lines, and lot coverage caleutations shall be added 10 the boundary survey, to scale {on 11"x 17" paper or smaller)

Proof of ownership (copy ot deed or current property tax notification), El 9%~ M
If applicant is not owner, notarized wrillen authorization from owner 15 required. i e S
Non-refundsbie processing fec of SS00.00 (duc at the ime of application submitial).

Completed application.

Al

APPLICANT INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENI

Applicant Name: BRAAN  CYoowK E Telephone: 0% - 24s - 9?75‘
Mailing Address: 13974 to\loed opkcs Dz S E-Muil:_J312£200/CL @ a papi.CONN
Say fldelx ¢ 32ZSD 7

Agent Name: Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Landowner Namc:ﬁl&l BN QRDOKg Telephone: qo"f - 99’5 - 9’775—
Mailing Address: 124 (a:1elDLo OAKS ©Z.S E-Mail: £ Y- Lo/7)
Bfpeh Fe¢ 372290

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other lnd use, environmental. engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or olher professienals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: _} D L o) 95 |34 \19 33 5160

Legal description of property (Aftach copy of deed ey l D 8 -R38 -29E PlantaTion 0 ALS ¢OT =y

Description of requested variance (example: lrom 3ard sethack of 1711 1n lieu of 206, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, cic.) (Atlach a separate sheet if necessary).

REDUCE Repit Ya@ap SETRNCIE Pitpm R0 ¥4 _to [h St

AFFIDAVIT
1, E lon g Cem I%rj - _ being first duly swor, attest that | am applying for a variance pursuant (o Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jucksonville Beach Land Developiment Code for the property deseribed above; that all answers to questions in

this application, the submitted beundary survey and ather supplementary documents attached to and inade part of this application
are true and accurate to the best ol my hnowledge and beliel Furtiiermore, | understand ihat fuilure 10 submit accurate information
as requested above may be prounds for denial of my reguest avdfor subsequent building permit spplications.

- E(lAM Cf"clt--r 12 / [ ?/ Zo(8
APPLICANT SIGNRTURE _— TRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE /

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:

Swom 1o and signed before e this }1 day oi’ MW . 20_& by P?‘HM crbﬂt@

15 personally known to me or has produced as 1dentification
m——

'ﬁ.‘“ Notary Public State of Florida :
-T.. il mixw;" GG 114673 z
My Commission
._h %N Maxwe’ ’ ‘r., “f Expires 08/13/2021 4
NOTARAIPUBLIESIGNATLIRE FRIKT NUTARY NAML ‘
TS BOXN FOR OFFICE HSE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: S - ﬂ—- FLOOD ZONE:

Cope SECTION (5): _Sechon 3Y-334 fe)(1)€. 3 _-&L..Mﬂbe{k of 2’ Tio
‘reous o .2 7 r 8440 . . ’

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMI T I NORTU SR STREKT  PHONL (904) 247-6231  FaX (904) 247-6107



Variance Application for 1344 Willow Oaks Dr S

Hardship—The lot located at 1344 Willow Oaks Dr S is an oddly shaped lot with the current
residence situated on the rear set back line. When the Applicant purchased the property in July
of 2018 he was not aware of the non conforming concrete patio. The applicant would like to
reduce the rear setback fine in order to bring the property back into confirming. The Owner
would like to then cover the patio with an open air NON air conditioned patio. The applicant

will not increase any lot coverage.
RECEIVED

DEC 2(; 2018

PLAﬁ/NING & DEVELOPMENT



JACKSONVILLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL # 7011 1150 0000 9180 7676

March 27, 2014 K l% ,9504’( o0 %-//

Andrew and Lynn Dostaler
1344 Wiliow Oaks Drive South
Jacksonville Beach FL 32250

RE: BOA# 14-100024
1344 Willow Oaks Drive South
(Lot 32, Plantation Oaks)

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Dostaler,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, March 18, 2014, to consider your application for
a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

e 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for an easterly side yard of 8.83 feet in lieu of 10 feet
required;

o 34-336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard of 27.75 feet in lieu of 30 feet required; and

» 34-336(e)(1)e, for 40% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum

To allow for improvements to a single family dwelling.
The Board Approved the request as written.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your properly. Information about
building permits, applications and checklists is available in our office or online at
hitp://www.jacksonvillebeach.org/business/uilding-permit-applications-and-checklists.
Please submit a copy of this approval letter when applying for any future development
or building permit applications. If you have any questions regarding this variance or
the permitfing process, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235,

Smcerel
n Hays Cﬁ

uilding Department
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LOT 32, ACCORDING -TO THE
PLAT PLANTATION OAKS AS

@ SITE PLAN

" RECEIVED

RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 44,
PAGES 10, 10A, 10B, 10C, 10D,

DOSTALER RESIDENCE
1244 WILLOW OAKS DR SOUTH
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA
Fisher & Simmons Architects, Inc.

NOV -2 2015
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MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOT 32, PLANTATION OAKS AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 44, PAGES 10, AND 10A
THROUGH 10G OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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OFFICIAL RECORDS VOLUME 798, PAGE 37

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON APPEARS TO LIE
IN FLOOD ZONE "X" (AREA OUTSIDE THE 0.2%
ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) AS WELL AS CAN
BE DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP No. 12031C0419H, REVISED JUNE 3,
2013 FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

BEACHES TITLE SERVICES, LLC

THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF BRIAN ROBERT COOKE;
HANCOCK WHITNEY BANK; WFG NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY;

RECEIVED
T f ) 3

DEC 2 5 2010 .' =
“NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND N DONN W BOATWRIGHT, P.S.M.
THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA S- /002357 FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3295
LICENBED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER- PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT FLORIDA"LIC. SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No, LB 3672
CHECKED BY: :
ceced B: || BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC.  [[®A® . ...
FILE: 2018-1172 1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-8550 SHEET_1 OF _1
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APPLICABLE CODES:

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE sih EDMON 2017 BUILDING
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE dth EDMION 2017 RESIDENTIAL
CURRENT JACKSOHVILLE BRACH LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE
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